
 

Departmental Coordinators for Internationalization 

Stand 26. Juli 2024 

Departmental Coordinator 
phone  

+49-(0)381- e-mail 

Faculty of Agricultural and Environmental Sciences 

Prof. Dr. Henning Bombeck 498 32 80 henning.bombeck@uni-rostock.de 
Prof. Dr. Bettina Eichler-Löbermann 498 30 64 bettina.eichler@uni-rostock.de  
Prof. Dr. Panagiotis Spyridis 498 35 60 panagiotis.spyridis@uni-rostock.de 
Faculty of Humanities - Institute of Classical Philology 
Dr. Elisabetta Lupi 498 27 95 elisabetta.lupi@uni-rostock.de 

Faculty of Humanities - Institute of Anglistics 
Gareth Vaughan  498 25 90  mobility.iaa@uni-rostock.de 
Faculty of Mathematics and Natural Sciences - Institute of Biology 
Prof. Dr. Marc Nowaczyk 498 61 30 marc.nowaczyk@uni-rostock.de 
Dr. Martin Feike  498 61 95 martin.feike@uni-rostock.de  
Faculty of Mathematics and Natural Sciences - Institute of Chemistry 
Dr. Alexander Wulf 498 64 90  alexander.wulf@uni-rostock.de 
Faculty of Computer Science and Electrical Engineering - General Electrical Engineering 

Dr. Henryk Richter 498 73 03 erasmus@comlab.uni-rostock.de 
Faculty of Humanities - Institute of German Philology 
Dr. Stephan Lesker 498 25 66 stephan.lesker@uni-rostock.de 
Faculty of Humanities - Institute of History 

Dr. Thomas Lindner 498 27 23 thomas.lindner@uni-rostock.de 

Faculty of Medicine 
Prof. Dr. Markus Kipp 494 84 00 erasmus@med.uni-rostock.de 
Anne Klement 494 50 09 erasmus@med.uni-rostock.de 
Faculty of Computer Science and Electrical Engineering - Institute of Computer Science 
Prof. Dr. Adelinde Uhrmacher 498 76 10 adelinde.uhrmacher@uni-rostock.de  

Doreen Schulze 498 74 51 doreen.schulze@uni-rostock.de 

Faculty of Law  
Prof. Dr. Markus Rehberg  498 80 70 erasmus.juf@uni-rostock.de 
Chantal Krüger 498 80 75 erasmus.juf@uni-rostock.de 
Faculty of Mechanical Engineering and Marine Technology 



Prof. Dr. Harald Aschemann 498 9210 harald.aschemann@uni-rostock.de 
Stefan Förster 498 91 79  stefan.foerster@uni-rostock.de  
Faculty of Mathematics and Natural Sciences - Institute of Mathematics 
Dr. Peter Wagner 498 66 01 peter.wagner@uni-rostock.de 
Faculty of Humanities - Institute of Media Research 
Dr. Franziska Thiele 498 27 31 franziska.thiele@uni-rostock.de  

Faculty of Humanities - Institute of Philosophy 

Dr. Christian Klager 498 28 16 christian.klager@uni-rostock.de 

Ole Ernst 498 28 22 ole.ernst2@uni-rostock.de 

Faculty of Mathematics and Natural Sciences - Institute of Physics 
Prof. Dr. Boris Hage  498 67 70  boris.hage@uni-rostock.de  
Faculty of Humanities - Institute of Romance Philology 
Maria Teresa Laorden Albendea (ES) 498 40 30 maria.albendea@uni-rostock.de 
Konstantin Hein (FR) 498 40 30 konstantin.hein@uni-rostock.de 
Svea Dietz (IT) 498 40 31 svea.dietz@uni-rostock.de 
Faculty of Humanities - Department of Educational Science - Institute of School Pedagogics 
Martina Birne 498 26 97 martina.birne@uni-rostock.de 
Faculty of Humanities - Department of Educational Science - Institute of Special Needs Education 
Dr. Marlene Meindl 498 25 36 marlene.meindl@uni-rostock.de 
Dr. Cornelia Sylla 498 21 12 cornelia.sylla@uni-rostock.de 
Faculty of Humanities - Institute of Sports Science 
Dr. Matthias Weippert 498 27 44 matthias.weippert@uni-rostock.de 
Language Centre 
Dr. Katrin Feest 498 55 72 katrin.feest@uni-rostock.de 

Theological Faculty 
Dominika Hadrysiewicz 498 84 41 dominika.hadrysiewicz@uni-rostock.de  
Faculty of Computer Science and Electrical Engineering - Institute of Computer Science 
Prof. Dr. Kurt Sandkuhl 498 74 00 kurt.sandkuhl@uni-rostock.de 
Faculty of Economic and Social Sciences  
Franka Marie Herfurth 498 45 56 wsf.internationales@uni-rostock.de 

Faculty of Medicine - Institute of Dentistry 
Dr. Dr. Jan-Hendrik Lenz 494 65 52 jan-hendrik.lenz@med.uni-rostock.de 

 


